

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

February 10, 2023

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2023 Former Junk Yard Clean-up at River Point, WO-23-13

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the January 25, 2023 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2023 Former Junk Yard Clean-up at River Point, WO-23-13. City Clerk reported having received three (3) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$163,624.27
Mammoth Construction	Bid Bond	\$196,089.25
Minocqua Grading LLC	Bid Bond	\$404,205.61

"Moved by City Clerk Reed, seconded by Assistant Attorney Nycz and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

Secretary Board of Public Works

WO-23-13 FORMER JUNK YARD CLEAN UP AT RIVER POINT (#8367217)

BID DATE: JANUARY 25, 2023

				nstruction pany	Mammoth	Construction	Minocqua	Grading LLC
Item # Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
GENERAL			\$5,000.00		\$5,500.00		\$26,000.00	
1 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2 CONTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
EROSION CONTROL			\$11,504.57		\$7,754.25		\$19,864.61	
4 SILT FENCE	LF	290		\$713.40	\$2.00	\$580.00		\$870.00
5 TRACKING PAD	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	SF	1731	\$4.33	\$7,495.23	\$2.75	\$4,760.25	\$2.31	\$3,998.61
7 EROSION MATTING	SF	2748	\$0.20	\$549.60	\$0.50	\$1,374.00	\$2.00	\$5,496.00
8 INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$123.17	\$246.34	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
EARTHWORK			\$132,104.40		\$154,761.00		\$229,176.00	
9 EXCAVATION AND HAULOFF TO LANDFILL	CY	2220		\$53,102.40	\$17.95	\$39,849.00		\$99,900.00
10 IMPORT FILL AND COMPACTION	CY	4788	\$16.50	\$79,002.00	\$24.00	\$114,912.00		\$129,276.00
IMPROVEMENTS			\$15,015.30		\$28,074.00		\$129,165.00	
11 REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT	SF	297	\$1.00	\$297.00	\$2.00	\$594.00	100	\$8,910.00
12 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	23	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$80.00	\$1,840.00		\$920.00
13 SIDEWALK	SF	234	\$10.00	\$2,340.00	\$12.00	\$2,808.00		\$2,106.00
14 STORM INLET	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		\$6,100.00
15 SEEDING WITH 4" TOPSOIL	SF	21790	\$0.27	\$5,883.30	\$0.80	\$17,432.00	2 (5)	\$111,129.00
BASE BID	TOTAL:		\$163,6			089.25		205.61

Recommend Awarding
to Vintor Construction Co.

\$\frac{1}{40} \tag{2.6-23}\$